RESOLUTION NO. <u>17-20</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>Bill Serr</u> ON THE <u>17</u> DAY OF <u>February</u>, 2020.

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO CONTINUE THE CONTRACT WITH ALTICK & CORWIN CO., L.P.A. FOR LEGAL SERVICES.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has contracted with Altick & Corwin Co., L.P.A. to provide municipal attorney services for the City; and

WHEREAS, the City intends to continue to contract with the Altick firm to continue to provide said services; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager on behalf of the City negotiated terms acceptable to both the City and to the Altick Firm and have a new contract supersede any prior agreements.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

<u>Section 1</u>. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement to extend the contract with Altick & Corwin Co., L.P.A. to continue to provide legal services to the City of Centerville along the terms set forth in exhibit "A" attached hereto.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall take effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 17th day of February, 2020.

Compton Mayor of the City of

Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 17-20, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 17-20 day of <u>February</u>, 2020.

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney